UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Cenlar FSB

When Receided Return To: RADLINSKI 3714 W. WRIGHTWOOD AVE 2R CHICAGO, IL 60647



Doc#: 0812813056 Fee: \$40.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/07/2008 02:18 PM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

Cenlar FSB #:0023084619 RA DLINSKI" Lender ID:V58/500933703 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTPAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that M'ORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR ORIGINATE HOME LOANS, INC., A CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by KRZYSZTOF RADLINSKI, A SINGLE MAN, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR ORIGINATE HOME LOANS, INC. A CORPORATION, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/28/2006 Recorded: 12/18/2006 as Instrument No., 0635220017, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 13-26-312-032-0000

Property Address: 3714 W WRIGHTWOOD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR CRIGINATE HOME LOANS, INC., A SOM CO

CORPORATION On March 24th, 2008

DONNA J. LYNCH

0812813056 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

On March 24th, 2008, before me, HALLIE L. ROBERTS, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared DONNA J. LYNCH, Second Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

HALLIE L. ROBERTS

Notary Expires: 03/15/2009 #2056477

Prepared By: Susan & C Parker, CENLAR FSB PO BOX 77414, TRENTON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

0812813056 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 3 of 1

File Number: TM22/437

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Unit 3714-2R together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in 3714-16 Wrightwood Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 0633215036, in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

The mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and assings, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefits of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements and covenants, restrictions, and reservations contained in said declaration (ne same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

Commonly known as: 3714 West WrightwoodAvenue

Corúo 2R

Chicag IL 00647
13-26-312-732-0000

PIN/Tax Code: 13-26-312-732-0000